Subminiature Basic Switch D2F
A Variety of D2F-series Models Including
Models Incorporating Simulated Roller
Lever and Roller Lever
Subminiature switch (12.8 x 6.5 x 5.8 (W x H x
D)) ideal for PCB mounting.
Incorporating a reverse mechanism made with
two highly precise split springs which ensures a
long service life (1,000,000 operations).
Construction resistant to flux wicking.
PCB, self-standing, solder, and right angle
terminals are available.
Ordering Information
Actuator Terminals Microvoltage/current  load Standard
0.1 A 1 A 3 A
Low operating
force (75 gf)
General-purpose
(150 gf)
Low operating
force (75 gf)
General-purpose
(150 gf)
Pin plunger PCB terminals D2F-01F D2F-01 D2F-F D2Fp g
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-01F-T D2F-01-T D2F-F-T D2F-T
Solder terminals D2F-01F-D D2F-01-D D2F-F-D D2F-D
Right angle
terminals
D2F-01F-A D2F-01-A D2F-F-A D2F-A
Standard lever PCB terminals D2F-01FL D2F-01L D2F-FL D2F-L
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-01FL-T D2F-01L-T D2F-FL-T D2F-L-T
Solder terminals D2F-01FL-D D2F-01L-D D2F-FL-D D2F-L-D
Right angle
terminals
D2F-01FL-A D2F-01L-A D2F-FL-A D2F-L-A
Simulated roller lever PCB terminals D2F-01FL3 D2F-01L3 D2F-FL3 D2F-L3
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-01FL3-T D2F-01L3-T D2F-FL3-T D2F-L3-T
Solder terminals D2F-01FL3-D D2F-01L3-D D2F-FL3-D D2F-L3-D
Right angle
terminals
D2F-01FL3-A D2F-01L3-A D2F-FL3-A D2F-L3-A
Standard roller lever PCB terminals D2F-01FL2 D2F-01L2 D2F-FL2 D2F-L2
Self-clinching
terminals
D2F-01FL2-T D2F-01L2-T D2F-FL2-T D2F-L2-T
Solder terminals D2F-01FL2-D D2F-01L2-D D2F-FL2-D D2F-L2-D
Right angle
terminals
D2F-01FL2-A D2F-01L2-A D2F-FL2-A D2F-L2-A
Specifications